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Online safety support for parents and carers: 

Hwb provides free up to date support, guidance and information to 

families about the most popular social media and gaming apps children 

and young people are using today.  The Welsh Government site includes 

overviews, age ratings and highlights the risks each app poses to young 

people and gives detailed instructions on how to enable parental 

controls and safety settings. 

        https://hwb.gov.wales/keeping-safe-online/in-the-know/ 

 

 
  

Attendance 

In order to avoid triggering on the LA Attendance Pathway, please refrain from 

taking holidays during term time and ensure, where possible, that your child 

attends school everyday and on time. If attendance dips below 90% at any time, 

the LA pathway automatically begins a monitoring period. Avoiding holidays 

during term time will improve your child’s attendance, learning opportunities 

and life chances. 

PTA Colour Run Event, July 2nd 1.15pm 

We are very grateful to Glanhowy PTA who have organised a Colour Run 

Fundraising Event that will take place on Wednesday July 2nd. Entry is £5 per 

pupil, this includes 1 paint bag and goggles. Additional paint is £1.50, this will 

open on parent pay on June 3rd. More details to follow. 

Changes to Staffing, September 2025 

We are delighted to share that 3 new teachers are joining our successful team in 

September 2025. Mr Raynbird, Mrs Williams and Miss Davies will be attending 

our rollover day on July 14th to meet their new class. 

Thank you for your continued support 

Mrs Phillips 

Diary Dates 

Thursday 5th June 

Greener, Cleaner, better campaign 

Glyder Fawr 

Friday 6th June 

TCS visit Y6 pupils 

Cricket Tournament 9.30-2pm 

Tuesday 17th June 

Y6 Leavers Photographs 

Wednesday 18th June 

7-11’s Drayton Manor 

Thursday 19th June 

4-7’s Cefn Mably 

Athletics Tournament 9.30-1.30pm 

Monday 23rd June 

3-7’s Fluoride Varnish 

Tuesday 1st July 

4-7 Wellbeing Festival 

Wednesday 2nd July 

PTA Colour Run Event 1.15pm 

Friday 4th July 

Nursery Wellbeing Festival 

Annual Reports Distributed 

Monday 7th July 

Cadair Idris/Crib Coch Wellbeing Festival 

Tuesday 8th July 

9-11’s Wellbeing Festival  

Thursday 10th July 

Tryfan Wellbeing Festival 1.45pm 

Weds 9th -Fri 11th July 

Y6 Transition TCS 

Friday 11th July 

ASD Base Wellbeing Festival 
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